



ई-मेल/स्पीडपोस्ट केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन(मुख्यालय)

18 सांस्थागतक्षेत्रशहीदजीत सिंह मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110016

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN(HQ)

18, Institutional Area, Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg,

ianeed Jeet Singn Marg, New Delhi-110016.

Tel.: 26858570 Fax 26514179 Website: www.kvsangathan.nic.in

F.11-55/2000-KVS(Vig.)/4981-4990

Dated: 16.19.2023

ORDER

In continuation of this office orders of even numbers dated 18/21.10.2021, 02.09.2022, 03.05.2023 & 11.09.2023, Dr. Ritu Pallavi, Assistant Commissioner (Acad.), KVS (HQ) is hereby nominated as the 'Female Member' of the "Internal Complaints Committee" at Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (HQ) to deal with the complaints of sexual harassment at workplace in respect of women employees at KVS (Hqrs.) and the complaints against all Group 'A' Officers of KVS(HQ), Regional Offices, ZIETs and Kendriya Vidyalayas, in place of Mrs. Pallavi Sharma, Dy. Commissioner (Acad.) who has now retired from the services of KVS w.e.f. 30.09.2023.

The other members of the Committee contained in earlier orders dated 18/21.10.2021, 02.09.2022, 03.05.2023 & 11.09.2023 will remain the same.

This issues with the approval of the competent authority.

(N.R. Murali)

Joint Commissioner (Acad.) & CVO

Distribution:-

- I. Ms. Chandana Mandal, Joint Commissioner (Trg.), KVS (HQ).
- II. Mrs. Poonam Bhatnagar, General Secretary, Advocate & Social Worker, Deepshikha Society for Juvenile Justice And Prevention of Female Foeticide, Kothi No. 235/3, Opp. BSNL Telephone Exchange, Old Delhi Road, Gurugram-122001 (Haryana) (Mobile No. 9910062999) (e-mail: pnm369@gmail.com)
- III. Dr. (Mrs.) A. Padmavathi, Chairperson, Humana People to People India, B 7/61/1, Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi 110029.
- IV. All the nominated members concerned in KVS(HQ).
- V. The Under Secretary (UT-2), Ministry of Education, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi for information.
- VI. The Dy. Commissioners/Directors, All ROs/ZIETs with the directions to bring this order to the notice of all the employees of ROs & KVs under their control.
- VII. Mr. Pushpendra Kumar, Assistant Commissioner (Admn.), KVS (HQ)
- VIII. All Officers and Sections of KVS Hgrs, New Delhi.
- The Dy. Commissioner (Acad.), EDP Cell with the request to upload the order on KVS Website in sub-head 'Vigilance' under "Administration"
- X. Guard file.